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FORMER STATE EMPLOYEE SENTENCED TO PAY RESTITUTION FOR THEFT OF 

UNEARNED COMPENSATION FROM DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
 

HONOLULU – Attorney General Doug Chin announced that Ms. Roselani Wise was 
sentenced last month after pleading no contest to theft in the second degree for 
receiving unearned compensation from the State of Hawaii, Department of Human 
Services (DHS) from 2008 through 2012. During that four year period, Wise was 
employed as an Investigator for DHS. An investigation revealed, however, that while 
Wise was supposed to be working at her job at DHS, she was simultaneously working 
for – and being paid by – the Transportation Security Administration (TSA) at the Lihue 
Airport. 
 
Attorney General Doug Chin said, “Public employees can hold outside employment as 
long as it is not legally prohibited. In this case, however, Ms. Wise claimed to be 
working for DHS during the same exact time she was actually working for TSA. That is 
theft of state money and that is why she was prosecuted.” 
 
Due in part to her lack of prior criminal history, Wise was granted a deferred acceptance 
of no contest plea by Judge Randal Valenciano on July 21, 2016. The terms of Wise’s 
sentencing include five (5) years of probation, restitution to the State of Hawaii in the 
amount of nine-thousand seven-hundred-one dollars and thirty-two cents ($9,701.32), 
and 200 hours of community service. Wise is also required to pay eight-hundred ninety-
five dollars ($895) to the Crime Victim Compensation Commission. 
 
Theft in the second degree, a violation of section 708-831, Hawaii Revised Statutes is a 
class C felony. 
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